Prosecuting Attorneys’
Council of Georgia

Asset Forfeiture Reporting
Law Enforcement, Multi-Jurisdictional Task Forces, and State Agencies
OCGA 9-16-19(g)(3)(A)

Agency Information

City/County/State City of Sandy Springs
Agency Name *

LEA Type * Police Department

ORI Number * 0605600

Address 1 GALAMBOS WAY, SANDY SPRINGS, GA
30328

Phone * 770-551-6958

Does your agency Yes

have assets to No

report? *

I hereby swear or affirm that the information contained within this report is true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Reporting Officer/Employee

Electronic Signature Toni Carlisle

Isl™
Name * Toni Carlisle
Title ® CFO
Download 2022 LEA, MJTF, State Agency Report Spreadsheet
Upload Asset City_of_Sandy_Springs_2022_Asset_Forfeiture_R... 168.23KB
Forfeiture Form* PDF Format Only 11!l
Email Address * tcarlisle@sandyspringsga.gov

Copy of form in pdf format will be emailed to this address

Governing Political Subdivision (Forms will be emailed to this address)

Email * tcarlisle@sandyspringsga.gov



https://pacga.org/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/Asset-Forfeiture-LEA-2021-Template.xlsm

Agency Information

City/County/State Agency Name

Other (If City/County/State not in list)

LEA Type

Other (If LEA Type not in list)

ORI Number:

Address:

Phone:

Reporting Officer/Employee

Name:

Title:

Email Address:

State Totals Received For Reporting Year

State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Cash on Hand:

Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year

Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Cash on Hand:

City of Sandy Springs

Police Department

0605600
1 GALAMBOS WAY, SANDY SPRINGS, GA 30328
770-551-6958

MIKE LINDSTROM
MAJOR
mlindstrom@sandyspringsga.gov

$54,891.89
$91,368.06
$356,631.45

$265,653.63
$32,404.00
$435,040.34

PD SEIZED STATE RESTRICTED

FED FORF; USPS; PD TREASURY
275983.8
68563.52
90493.07
435040.3



State Forfeited Property

Date Item Statute Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Property Date of
Received Description of Property of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction



State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date Item Statute Value Disposition/Distribution of Date of Sale Gross Income NetIncome Date of Destruction
Received Description Property



State Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount
2/23/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $4,790.74
6/16/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $3,514.81
6/16/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2,970.92
6/21/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2,551.57
6/21/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2,765.74

7/5/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $960.67
7/5/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $603.94
8/26/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,758.30
8/30/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,206.83
8/30/2022 Other $1,251.90
12/19/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2,597.10
12/19/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $6,049.29
1/13/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,745.17
8/31/2022 Other $1,251.90
8/31/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,206.83
2/24/2022 Other $2,552.54
3/15/2022 Other $825.34
3/17/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2,342.74
3/25/2022 Other $2,979.94
6/14/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $355.26
6/14/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $4,363.56
6/14/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $4,847.54
6/14/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $817.28

12/28/2022 OCGA § 16-13-49 $581.98



State Returned Property

Date Returned Description of Property



Date
9/12/2022

5/11/2022
9/29/2022
11/23/2022
3/16/2022

3/16/2022

State Expenditures

Amount Purpose

$17,808.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$25,975.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$371.72 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$1,131.34 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$23,041.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities

$23,041.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities



Federal Forfeited Property

Date Iltem Statute Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Property Date of
Received Description of Property of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction



Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount
1/21/2022 Federal Law $6,898.32
1/24/2022 Federal Law $4,682.63
1/24/2022 Federal Law $3,003.48
1/24/2022 Federal Law $1,222.65
1/24/2022 Federal Law $3,993.78
2/18/2022 Federal Law $14,808.89
2/18/2022 Federal Law $1,365.23
2/18/2022 Federal Law $725.19
2/22/2022 Federal Law $986.70
2/22/2022 Federal Law $3,120.00
2/22/2022 Federal Law $1,798.86
2/22/2022 Federal Law $973.62
2/22/2022 Federal Law $1,583.58
2/22/2022 Federal Law $2,780.10
3/23/2022 Federal Law $10,490.34
3/23/2022 Federal Law $38,009.79
3/23/2022 Federal Law $2,504.90
3/23/2022 Federal Law $7,417.34
3/23/2022 Federal Law $1,261.34
3/23/2022 Federal Law $1,134.32
4/18/2022 Federal Law $2,808.59
4/18/2022 Federal Law $2,476.50
4/18/2022 Federal Law $975.00
4/18/2022 Federal Law $1,519.44
4/18/2022 Federal Law $1,154.01
5/25/2022 Federal Law $4,810.45
5/25/2022 Federal Law $871.83
5/25/2022 Federal Law $5,440.50
5/25/2022 Federal Law $10,972.65
5/25/2022 Federal Law $1,320.47
5/25/2022 Federal Law $4,297.02
6/17/2022 Federal Law $514.33
7/25/2022 Federal Law $3,120.00
7/25/2022 Federal Law $1,065.74
7/25/2022 Federal Law $3,969.50
7/25/2022 Federal Law $12,177.75
8/11/2022 Federal Law $5,964.04
8/11/2022 Federal Law $11,685.42
8/11/2022 Federal Law $6,469.71
9/12/2022 Federal Law $5,850.00
9/12/2022 Federal Law $4,407.33
9/12/2022 Federal Law $1,576.58
9/12/2022 Federal Law $1,837.54
9/12/2022 Federal Law $2,484.79
9/12/2022 Federal Law $1,421.55
9/12/2022 Federal Law $1,766.92
9/13/2022 Federal Law $3,882.00
9/13/2022 Federal Law $2,103.00
9/13/2022 Federal Law $2,782.50
9/19/2022 Federal Law $8,357.02
9/22/2022 Federal Law $3,155.21

11/16/2022 Federal Law $10,240.42



11/18/2022
11/21/2022
12/14/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022

Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law
Federal Law

$1,595.88
$3,922.64
$6,943.48

$941.45
$1,335.24
$3,189.34
$3,122.78
$1,054.48
$1,888.69

$582.66

$838.12



Date
6/30/2022

8/19/2022

9/20/2022
7/14/2022

7/7/2022
2/22/2022

Federal Expenditures

Amount Purpose
$10,345.95 The purchase, lease, construction, improvement or operation of law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$10,715.00 The purchase, lease, construction, improvement or operation of law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$3,000.00 Training and education
$6,500.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$124.98 Operations and investigations
$1,718.07 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities






	City_of Sandy Springs_2022_Asset_Forfeiture_Report_Police_Header
	City_of Sandy Springs_2022_Asset_Forfeiture_Report_Police

