Asset Forfeiture Reporting Law Enforcement, Multi-Jurisdictional Task Forces, and State Agencies OCGA 9-16-19(g)(3)(A)

Agency Information

City/County/State

City of Sandy Springs

Agency Name*

LEA Type* Police Department

ORI Number*

0605600

Address

1 GALAMBOS WAY, SANDY SPRINGS, GA

30328

Phone*

770-551-6958

Does your agency have assets to

Yes

report?*

O No

I hereby swear or affirm that the information contained within this report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Reporting Officer/Employee

Electronic Signature Toni Carlisle

/s/*

Toni Carlisle Name *

Title * **CFO**

Download 2022 LEA, MJTF, State Agency Report Spreadsheet

Upload Asset City_of_Sandy_Springs_2022_Asset_Forfeiture_R... 168.23KB

Forfeiture Form* PDF Format Only !!!!

tcarlisle@sandyspringsga.gov Email Address *

Copy of form in pdf format will be emailed to this address

Governing Political Subdivision (Forms will be emailed to this address)

Email* tcarlisle@sandyspringsga.gov

Agency Information		
City/County/State Agency Name	City of Sandy Springs	
Other (If City/County/State not in list)		
LEA Type	Police Department	
Other (If LEA Type not in list)		
ORI Number:	0605600	
Address:	1 GALAMBOS WAY, SANDY SPRINGS, GA 30328	
Phone:	770-551-6958	
Reporting Officer/Employee		
Name:	MIKE LINDSTROM	
Title:	MAJOR	
Email Address:	mlindstrom@sandyspringsga.gov	
State Totals Received For Reporting Year		
State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$54,891.89	
State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$91,368.06	
State Cash on Hand:	\$356,631.45	PD SEIZED STATE RESTRICTED
Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year		
Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$265,653.63	
Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$32,404.00	
Fed Cash on Hand:	\$435,040.34	FED FORF; USPS; PD TREASURY
		275983.8
		68563.52

90493.07 435040.3

State Forfeited Property

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution	Date	Gross	Net	Property	Date of
Received	Description			of Property	of Sale	Income	Income	Utilization	Destruction

State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Date of Destruction
Received	Description			Property				

State Forfeited Currency

Date Received	Statute	Amount
2/23/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$4,790.74
6/16/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$3,514.81
6/16/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$2,970.92
6/21/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$2,551.57
6/21/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$2,765.74
7/5/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$960.67
7/5/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$603.94
8/26/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,758.30
8/30/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,206.83
8/30/2022	Other	\$1,251.90
12/19/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$2,597.10
12/19/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$6,049.29
1/13/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,745.17
8/31/2022	Other	\$1,251.90
8/31/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$1,206.83
2/24/2022	Other	\$2,552.54
3/15/2022	Other	\$825.34
3/17/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$2,342.74
3/25/2022	Other	\$2,979.94
6/14/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$355.26
6/14/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$4,363.56
6/14/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$4,847.54
6/14/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$817.28
12/28/2022	OCGA § 16-13-49	\$581.98

State Returned Property

Date Returned

Description of Property

State Expenditures

Date	Amount	Purpose
9/12/2022	\$17,808.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
5/11/2022	\$25,975.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
9/29/2022	\$371.72	2 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
11/23/2022	\$1,131.34	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
3/16/2022	\$23,041.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
3/16/2022	\$23,041.00	The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities

Federal Forfeited Property

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution	Date	Gross	Net	Property	Date of
Received	Description			of Property	of Sale	Income	Income	Utilization	Destruction

Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received	Statute	Amount
1/21/2022	Federal Law	\$6,898.32
1/24/2022	Federal Law	\$4,682.63
1/24/2022	Federal Law	\$3,003.48
1/24/2022	Federal Law	\$1,222.65
1/24/2022	Federal Law	\$3,993.78
2/18/2022	Federal Law	\$14,808.89
2/18/2022	Federal Law	\$1,365.23
	Federal Law	\$725.19
2/18/2022 2/22/2022	Federal Law	\$986.70
	Federal Law	\$3,120.00
2/22/2022	Federal Law	\$1,798.86
2/22/2022	Federal Law	\$973.62
2/22/2022		\$1,583.58
2/22/2022	Federal Law Federal Law	\$2,780.10
2/22/2022		\$2,780.10
3/23/2022	Federal Law	\$10,490.34
3/23/2022	Federal Law	\$2,504.90
3/23/2022	Federal Law	
3/23/2022	Federal Law	\$7,417.34
3/23/2022	Federal Law Federal Law	\$1,261.34
3/23/2022		\$1,134.32
4/18/2022	Federal Law	\$2,808.59
4/18/2022	Federal Law	\$2,476.50
4/18/2022	Federal Law	\$975.00
4/18/2022	Federal Law	\$1,519.44
4/18/2022	Federal Law	\$1,154.01
5/25/2022	Federal Law	\$4,810.45
5/25/2022	Federal Law	\$871.83
5/25/2022	Federal Law	\$5,440.50 \$10,972.65
5/25/2022	Federal Law	\$10,972.03
5/25/2022	Federal Law Federal Law	\$4,297.02
5/25/2022	Federal Law	\$4,297.02
6/17/2022		\$3,120.00
7/25/2022	Federal Law	\$1,065.74
7/25/2022	Federal Law	\$3,969.50
7/25/2022	Federal Law	\$12,177.75
7/25/2022	Federal Law	\$5,964.04
8/11/2022	Federal Law	\$11,685.42
8/11/2022	Federal Law	
8/11/2022	Federal Law	\$6,469.71 \$5,850.00
9/12/2022	Federal Law	
9/12/2022	Federal Law	\$4,407.33
9/12/2022	Federal Law	\$1,576.58
9/12/2022	Federal Law	\$1,837.54
9/12/2022	Federal Law	\$2,484.79
9/12/2022	Federal Law	\$1,421.55 \$1,766.92
9/12/2022	Federal Law	
9/13/2022	Federal Law	\$3,882.00
9/13/2022	Federal Law	\$2,103.00
9/13/2022	Federal Law	\$2,782.50
9/19/2022	Federal Law	\$8,357.02 \$3,155.21
9/22/2022	Federal Law	\$3,155.21
11/16/2022	Federal Law	¢10,240.42

11/18/2022	Federal Law	\$1,595.88
11/21/2022 12/14/2022	Federal Law Federal Law	\$3,922.64 \$6,943.48
12/14/2022	Federal Law	\$941.45
12/15/2022	Federal Law	\$1,335.24
12/15/2022	Federal Law	\$3,189.34
12/15/2022 12/15/2022	Federal Law Federal Law	\$3,122.78 \$1,054.48
12/15/2022	Federal Law	\$1,888.69
12/15/2022	Federal Law	\$582.66
12/15/2022	Federal Law	\$838.12

Federal Expenditures

Date	Amount	Purpose
6/30/2022	\$10,345.9	5 The purchase, lease, construction, improvement or operation of law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
8/19/2022	\$10,715.00	O The purchase, lease, construction, improvement or operation of law
		enforcement facilities and detention facilities
9/20/2022	\$3,000.00	O Training and education
7/14/2022	\$6,500.00	O The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
		by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities
7/7/2022	\$124.98	8 Operations and investigations
2/22/2022	\$1,718.0	7 The purchase, lease, maintenance or operation of equipment for use
		by law enforcement facilities and detention facilities

